503276988 04/23/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3323606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL BOSTON	04/22/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION
Street Address:	55 SHATTUCK STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13432242

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)830-3227

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-433-6300

**Email:** vborry@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID J. WILSON
Address Line 1: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2250

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JDP-088US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=W4849469#page1.tif source=W4849469#page2.tif

PATENT 503276988 REEL: 035481 FRAME: 0074

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 026786, Frame 0734, Children's Hospital Boston, of 300 Longwood Avenue, Boston, MA 02115, is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 13/432,242 filed March 28, 2012.

Whereas, Children's Medical Center Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring from Children's Hospital Boston the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Children's Hospital Boston hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to Children's Medical Center Corporation to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent have been granted or may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Children's Medical Center Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

Children's Hospital Boston	
Signature:	
Print Name: Irene Abrams	
Title: Senjor Director	
Date: Apr. 1 22, 2015	

# Attorney Docket No. JDP-088US03

Witness Signature	Slavly Ali	
Print Witness Name	Stanley TABI	
Address	300 Longwood Avenue	
	Boston, MA DZIIS	
Witness Signature	Cally	
Print Witness Name	U Jonathan Quirek	
Address	300 LONGWOOD AVENUE	
	BOSTON MA 02115	

(14838229.1)

PATENT REEL: 035481 FRAME: 0076